Shah 
effective from 1st October 2019 to 30th September 2024 as 
approved by both the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
and Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 17th 
May 2019 are as under:  

Remuneration

(a)   Basic Salary:

4,77,500 (Rupees Four Lacs Seventy Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred only) per month with such increase as may be decided 
by the Board of Directors (which includes any Committee 
thereof) from time to time, but subject to maximum salary of            

10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lacs only) per month.      

(b)  Perquisites and Allowances: